506328515 10/29/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6375265

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		04/20/2015	04/20/2015		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
AVATAR ACQUISITION	V CORP.		04/20/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	AVATA	AVATAR MERGER SUB II, LLC			
Street Address:	C/O 16	C/O 1600 TCF TOWER			
Internal Address:	121 S	121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET			
City:	MINNE	MINNEAPOLIS			
State/Country:	MINNE	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55402	55402			
Property TypeApplication Number:162		Number 16299472			
	be sent t provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 6104163882 adavis@cm.law STEPHEN J. WEED - CULHANE M 34 SUGAR RIDGE LANE	be sent via US Mail.		
Address Line 4:		MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 1935	355		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ANON-114US1 (3)	ANON-114US1 (3)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER		STEPHEN J. WEED	STEPHEN J. WEED		
SIGNATURE:		/Stephen J. Weed/	/Stephen J. Weed/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/29/2020	10/29/2020		
•	•	u_AvatarSub_Merger#page1.tif u_AvatarSub_Merger#page2.tif			

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:17 PM 04/20/2015 FILED 03:13 PM 04/20/2015 SRV 150534627 ~ 5718042 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

AVATAR ACQUISITION CORP. a Delaware corporation

with and into

AVATAR MERGER SUB II, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Avatar Merger Sub II, LLC that was formed pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Avatar Acquisition Corp. that was incorporated pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merger corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Avatar Merger Sub II, LLC,

FOURTH: The merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file with the surviving limited liability company at the following address: Avatar Merger Sub II, LLC,

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 054212 FRAME: 0107 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person as of this 20th day of April, 2015.

AVATAR MERGER SUB II, LLC

By: /s/ Craig Menden

Name: Craig Menden Title: President

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER (SECOND STEP)

PATENT REEL: 054212 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 10/29/2020